## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **City of Duluth Communications Office**

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/14/2022 SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth to update public on Duluth Fiber-Lincoln Park Pilot Project in news conference Tuesday BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

## City of Duluth to update public on Duluth Fiber-Lincoln Park Pilot Project

## Tuesday, November 15, 2022 | 2:00 PM | Lincoln Park Pocket Park | Corner of 19th Av W and Superior Street\*

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth and community partners will update the public on the first phase of Duluth Fiber, the Lincoln Park Pilot Project in a news conference held at the Pocket Park in Lincoln Park, located at the corner of 19th Av W and Superior Street\*, on Tuesday at 2:00 PM. Mayor Emily Larson and representatives from the City's Planning and Economic Development department will speak at the event to provide up-to-date info.

A press release will be sent following the announcement.

\*Note: location updated from previous draft distributed.

###